

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088

Tim Latham Casey M. Callanan

Chris Watts

www.cgcounty.org

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, JUNE 2, 2020 10:00 A.M. – COURTROOM #1 COURTHOUSE - SECOND FLOOR

APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. May 26, 2020 Regular Session

PUBLIC COMMENT NEW BUSINESS

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Motion to Approve FY20-21 Meservey Sanitary Sewer USDA Budget
- 5. County Auditor Motion to Approve FY20-21 Swaledale Sanitary Sewer USDA Budget
- 6. County Engineer Report on Secondary Roads Construction & Plans
- 7. County Engineer Resolution to Accept B43 Resurfacing Project FM-C017(85)—55-17 and Authorize County Engineer to Sign Required Project Documentation in Doc Express
- 8. Consider Fireworks Permit for Tim Navratil/Lucky's Last Resort
- 9. Consider Fireworks Permit for Kyle DeBettignies
- 10. Accept Resignation Letter of County Recorder Effective June 30, 2020
- 11. Discuss filling vacancy in the Office of County Recorder
- 12. Motion to Re-appoint John McLaughlin to Commission of Veteran Affairs
- 13. Authorize Chair to Sign Settlement Agreement and Release regarding damage to 2013 Freightliner

CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATION ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2020-44
Posted: 6/01/20 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.